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Nathaniel Bear, tenor 

ROLES                     

Don José (cover)
L’Aumônier
Don José
Oronte
Giovanni
Rodolfo
David 
+Chancellor of the Exchequer
The Beadle Bamford
Alfred
Gérard

Carmen
Dialogues des Carmélites
La tragédie de Carmen
Alcina 
La hija de Rappaccini 
La bohème 
If I Were You 
Le Voyage de la Lune
Sweeney Todd
Die Fledermaus 
Les Enfants Terribles

Wolf Trap Opera
Wolf Trap Opera
Seaglass Theater Company
Boston Opera Institute 
Boston Opera Institute
Northwestern Opera 
Northwestern Opera
Ohio Light Opera
Eastman Opera Theater
Oswego Opera
Eastman Opera Theater  

2025
2025
2023
2023
2022
2022
2022
2020
2020
2018
2018

Oratorio/Concert Works

Tamino (partial role)
Tenor soloist
Tenor soloist
Tenor soloist 
Tenor Soloist (Cover)
Strephon

Die Zauberflöte
Britten Canticle III
BWV 20
BWV 29/BWV 80 
War Requiem
Iolanthe

Tanglewood Music Center Orchestra
Tanglewood Music Center Chamber Music
Tanglewood Music Center Orchestra
Newton Community Choir and Orchestra  
Eastman-Rochester Chorus
Rochester Philharmonic Orchestra

2024
2023
2023
2022
2020
2017

Education

Boston Opera Institute - Young Artist
Northwestern University - M.M. Vocal Performance (2022)
Unversity of Rochester - B.A. European History (2020)
Eastman School of Music - B.M. Vocal Performance (2019)

Awards/Competitions 

Cynthia Spark Scholarship/Howard Scarrow Memorial Fellowship (Tanglewood Music Center)
Eckstein Scholarship - Full tuition Voice scholarship at Northwestern University
Classical Singer University Level Finalist (2017)
Howard Hanson Scholarship - Full tuition Voice scholarship at Eastman School of Music 
 

Programs

Wolf Trap Opera - Studio Artist
Tanglewood Music Center - Vocal Fellow
Ohio Light Opera - Young Artist

      +canceled due to COVID19

teachers Coaches Directors Conductors

James Smidt
Penelope Bitzas
Stephen Smith
Jonathan Retzlaff
Lorraine Nubar 

Dawn Upshaw
Randall Scarlata
Doug Sumi
Matthew Larson
William Lumpkin
Alan Darling

Rose Freeman
Joachim Schamberger 
Benjamin Spierman 
Stephen Carr
Steven Daigle

William Lumpkin
Stefan Asbury
Patrick Furrer
Timothy Long
Benton Hess 

2025
2023-2024

2020


